Page 1 of 22
10/14/2019
100 Watt EBM Series
 Encased DC/DC Converter
Copyright © Calex Mfg. Co. Inc  All Rights Reserved
2401 Stanwell Drive, Concord Ca. 94520,
Ph: 925-687-4411,    Fax:  925-687-3333,
Web: www.calex.com  Email: sales@calex.com

 ① Please refer to the part number structure for additional options and complete ordering part numbers. ② All specifications are at nominal line voltage and full load, +25 ºC. Unless otherwise noted. See detailed specifications. Output capacitors are 1 μF ceramic in parallel
with 10 μF electrolytic. I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your application.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
110 T S 12 100 EBM -N B
110 = Nominal
Input Voltage (Vdc)
T = 3:1 Input Voltage
Range (57.6~160Vdc)
S = Single Output Voltage
12 = Nominal Output Voltage (Vdc) 100 = Nominal Output Power (W)
EBM = Eighth Brick Module
On/Off Logic:
N = Negative
Blank = Positive
B = Baseplate W/O Flange
Blank = Flanged Baseplate
Page 3 of 22
10/14/2019
100 Watt EBM Series
 Encased DC/DC Converter
Copyright © Calex Mfg. Co. Inc  All Rights Reserved
2401 Stanwell Drive, Concord Ca. 94520,
Ph: 925-687-4411,    Fax:  925-687-3333,
Web: www.calex.com       Email: sales@calex.com
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous   0   160 Vdc
Input Voltage, Transient 100 mS max. duration     170 Vdc
Isolation Voltage
Input to output     3000 Vrms
Input to Baseplate     1500 Vrms
Output to Baseplate     1500 Vrms
On/Off Remote Control Referred to -Vin 0   15 Vdc
Operating Temperature Range Ambient Temperature -40   85 °C
Storage Temperature Range Baseplate Temperature -55   125 °C
Absolute Baseplate Temperature    100 °C
Absolute maximums are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under conditions other
than those listed in the Performance/Functional Specifications Table is not implied nor recommended.
INPUT
Operating Input Voltage Range   57.6   160 Vdc
Turn-on Voltage Threshold   52 54.5 57 Vdc
Turn-off Voltage Threshold   50 52 56 Vdc
FEATURES and OPTIONS Conditions ➀ Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Primary On/Off control (designed to be driving with an open collector logic, Voltages referenced to -Vin)
“Blank” suffix:
Positive Logic, ON state ON = pin open or external voltage 3.5   15 V
Positive Logic, OFF state OFF = ground pin or external voltage 0   1 V
Control Current open collector/drain   1 2 mA
“N” suffix:
Negative Logic, ON state ON = ground pin or external voltage -0.1   0.8 V
Negative Logic, OFF state OFF = pin open or external voltage 2.5   15 V
Control Current open collector/drain   1 2 mA
Remote Sense Compliance
Sense pins connected externally to
respective Vout pins
5   %
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Ambient Temperature Ambient Temperature -40   85 °C
 Baseplate Temperature -40  110 °C
Storage Temperature   -55   125 °C
Semiconductor Junction Temperature       125  °C
Thermal Protection Average PCB Temperature   125   °C
Thermal Protection Restart Hysteresis         °C
Electromagnetic Interference
External filter required
   B   Class
Conducted, EN55022/CISPR22
Page 4 of 22
10/14/2019
100 Watt EBM Series
 Encased DC/DC Converter
Copyright © Calex Mfg. Co. Inc  All Rights Reserved
2401 Stanwell Drive, Concord Ca. 94520,